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FOOD SERVICE PROGRAM — Adopted 12/22/14 EFFECTIVE 2/1/15
Food Service Operations & Retail Food Establishments
Level |  <25,000 sq. ft.

Level Il <25,000 sq. ft.

Level Il <25,000 sq. ft.

Level IV <25,000 sq. ft.

Level | >25,000 sq. ft.
Level Il >25,000 sq. ft.
Level Il >25,000 sq. ft.

Level IV >25,000 sq. ft.

Mobile Food Service Operations
Mobile Unit

Vending Machine Location/Commissary
Location or Commissary
*Late Fee 25% of Health Department fee — from state 10/16/09 effective

Temporary Food Service Operation
Whole Event (Five (5) days or less)

Plan Review Fee

WATER SAMPLE FEES (effective 5/11/15)
Commercial Business Water Supply: Private
FSO/RFE
Manufactured Home Park
Pools/Spas
Recreational Park/Camp
Commercial Business Water Supply: Public
FSO/RFE
Manufactured Home Park
Pools/Spas
Recreational Park/Camp

Private Water Systems: Newly Permitted (initial included in permit)
Private Water Systems: Existing

Lead sample test if mailed in
Lead sample if sanitarian collects

RECREATIONAL PARK/CAMP PROGRAM (Effective 4/1/13)
Less than 50 sites

50 sites or more

Each additional lot (over 50)

Temporary Camp License

POC'S (Permission to operate a day camp)

Water Sample Fee

BATHING BEACH PROGRAM
Bathing Beach Permit

ALL FEES INCLUDE STATE REMITTANCE

207.56
227.23
386.93
476.61

276.79
288.59
890.42
940.76

146.19

20.56

120.11

30% of DBOH license fee

80.00

80.00

initial 80.00
re-sample  80.00
initial 80.00
re-sample  80.00
15.00
25.00

ALL FEES INCLUDE STATE REMITTANCE

235.00
275.00
2.50
219.00
142.00
See above

75.00



PUBLIC SWIMMING POOLS, SPA, SPECIAL USE POOL
PROGRAM (Effective 4/1/13)

Individual Public Swimming Pool

Individual Spa

Individual Special Use Pool

Additional Pools, Spas, Special Use Pools
Government/School Operated Pools, Spas, Special Use Pools
Water Sample Fee

PRIVATE WATER SYSTEM PROGRAM (effective 5/11/15)
New Installations: Private Water System for Single Family
New Installations: Non-single Family Dwelling

Alteration: Single Family Dwelling

Alteration: Non-single Family Dwelling

Sealing: Single Family Dwelling

Sealing: Non-Single Family Dwelling

Registered Private Water Contractor Inspection

WATER HAULER REGISTRATION (effective 5/11/15)
Water Hauler Vehicle Inspection

LEAD TESTING

Lead Assessment

Lead Clearance Examination
Category 1

Category 2
Category 3

Category 4
Category 5

RABIES PROGRAM
Vaccinations

PLUMBING PROGRAM
Downspout Permits
Downspout Permit

Plumbing Permits - Residential
Closet

Bath Tub

Lavatory

Sink

Garbage, Disposal or Dishwasher
Floor Drain

Urinal

Shower

Soil Stack

Building Drain

Drinking Fountain

Inside Downspouts

Laundry Tray

ALL FEES INCLUDE STATE REMITTANCE

395.00
395.00
395.00
215.00 each
395.00

See above

400.00
425.00
200.00
225.00

55.00

55.00
150.00

1% vehicle 50.00
Each additional vehicle 10.00

575.00

75.00

plus environmental samples
75.00

125.00

plus environmental samples
75.00

environmental samples only

6.00

30.00

9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
15.00
9.00



Washer Machine

Water Heater

Modular Inspection

Partial Inspection

Rough Inspection

Finish Inspection
Re-inspection

Clearwater Inspection

Sump Pump

Interceptors (Grease, Garage)
Sewage Lift Pump

Water Lines

Backflow

Real Estate Inspection

Misc.

Air Admittance Valve

Walk Thru Inspection

Field Consultation — Residential

Plumbing Permits — Commercial
Closet

Bath Tub

Lavatory

Sink

Garbage, Disposal or Dishwasher
Floor Drain

Urinal

Shower

Soil Stack

Building Drain

Drinking Fountain

Inside Downspouts

Laundry Tray

Washer Machine

Water Heater

Modular Inspection

Partial Inspection

Rough Inspection

Finish Inspection
Re-inspection

Clearwater Inspection

Sump Pump

Interceptors (Grease, Garage)
Sewage Lift Pump

Water Lines

Backflow

Real Estate Inspection

Misc.

Air Admittance Valve

Walk Thru Inspection

Field Consultation — Commercial
Plan Review Fee

9.00
9.00
30.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
50.00
60.00
9.00
9.00
10.00
9.00
9.00
30.00
9.00
9.00
50.00
50.00

12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
15.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
30.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
50.00
60.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
30.00
12.00
12.00
50.00
75.00
30% of Total Permit



Registrations
Master Plumber Registration
Journeyman Plumber Registration

TATTOO FEES

Tattoo Establishment Permit Fee
Tattoo Establishment Late Fee
New Artist/Apprentice Registration
Artist/Apprentice Renewal

Tattoo Video Training Seminar

PHOTOCOPIER FEES

MASS GATHERINGS
First Day of Mass Gathering
Each Consecutive Day Thereafter

RESIDENTIAL SEWAGE SYSTEM PROGRAMS
(Effective 5/11/15)

Household Sewage Treatment System Site Evaluation

New

Owner Request

Addition

Structure Replacement

Lot Division

Site Re-Inspection Fee (subject to yearly charge)

Household Sewage Treatment System Installation
Permits

New System/Complete Replacement

Alteration to Existing System

Penalty for Failure to Obtain Installation Permit
Reinspection

Tank Abandonment Fee

Variance from Regulations

Application (non-refundable)

Operation and Maintenance (O & M) Permit (Annual)
($30 change made 4/22/09)
Class 1 (post 20070n-lot)
Class 2 (post 2007 on-lot with service contract)
Class 3 (post 6/8/97 O & M Systems — Non-NPDES)
e On-lot with service contract
e Off-lot
Class 4 (post 2007 off-lot)
Class 5 (Septage Truck)
Class 6 (Land Application)
Holding Tank/Experimental System O & M Fee

125.00
20.00

596.00

149.00

125.00

50.00

One participant  250.00

Two participants (each) 125.00
Three participants (each) 85.00
Four + participants (each) 75.00

0.05/copy

90.00
50.00

275.00
225.00
225.00
225.00
225.00

70.00

575.00

275.00

25% of installation permit
70.00

80.00

125.00

0.00
30.00 (paid by service provider)

30.00 (paid by service provider)
30.00 (paid by service provider)
30.00 (paid by service provider)
Included in registration

150.00

75.00



Real Estate Inspections

Well and Sewage Evaluation for Real Estate
Sewage Evaluation for Real Estate

Well Evaluation for Real Estate

Well Evaluation Water Re-sample
Re-inspection

Administrative Fee — Real Estate Refund

Registrations

Sewage System Installer
Sewage System Cleaner
Sewage System Service Provider
Sewage System Designer

Soil Scientist

COMMERCIAL SEWAGE SYSTEM PROGRAMS

Commercial Sewage Treatment System Site Review

Site Evaluation

Commercial Sewage Treatment System Installation

Permit
Installation Permit for Semi-Public System

Alteration/Repair Permit for Semi-Public System

Semi-Public Sewage Treatment System Operating

Permits

Non-mechanical 1,500 gpd
Mechanical less than1,500 gpd
Mechanical 1,500 — 4,999 gpd
Mechanical 5,000 — 9,999 gpd
Mechanical 10,000 — 25,000 gpd
Holding Tanks

Vault Latrines

Semi-Public Dormancy Fee

Late fee

Real Estate Inspections

Well and Septic Evaluation
Septic Evaluation only

Well Evaluation only

Well Evaluation Water Re-sample
Re-Inspection

325.00
250.00
80.00
80.00
70.00
25.00

150.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
150.00

150.00

150.00
150.00

75.00

225.00

325.00

400.00

500.00

75.00

75.00

50.00

25% of permit fee

250.00
215.00
55.00
55.00
50.00



DISTRICT BOARD OF HEALTH
MAHONING COUNTY

Nursing Division

FEE SCHEDULE

2015

INSURANCES ACCEPTED:
AETNA

Anthem

Blue Cross/Blue Shield

Cigna

Medical Mutual

Medicare (Part D Supplemental)
Medicaid (Buckeye Community, CareSource, Molina, Paramont, Traditional, United
Healthcare Community)
Meritain

Summa Care

Tri Care

United Healthcare




Adult Immunization Fees

Hepatitis A

Hepatitis B

HiB

HPV (Gardasil) (ages 9-26)

HPV (Gardasil 9) (ages 9-26)

IPV

Menactra

Meningicoccal B (Bexsero)
Meningicoccal B (Trumenba)
Menomune

Menveo

MMR

Pneumovax Vaccine

Pre-exposure Rabies Vaccine
Prevnar 13

TDaP

Twinrix (Hepatitis A & B combined)
Typhim Vi

Varivax Adult Chickenpox

Yellow Fever

Zostavax
Counseling/Administration Fee for Merck Program
Counseling/Administration Fee for Immunizations

Flu Shots

Flu Shots (Ages 6 mo. and up)
Flu Shots (High Dose for 65+)
FluMist (Ages 2-49)
Pneumonia Shots

Child Immunization Fees for Private Insurance
(birth thru 18 yrs. unless noted)
DTaP

Flu

Hepatitis A

Hepatitis B

HiB

HPV (Gardasil) (9-26 yr.)
HPV (Gardasil 9) (9-26yr.)
IPV

Kinrix

Menactra

Meningicoccal B (Bexsero)
Meningicoccal B (Trumenba)
MMR

Pentacel

Pneumococcal

Prevnar

Rotateq

Tdap

Td

Varicella
Counseling/Administration Fee for Immunizations

80.00/dose
75.00/dose
36.00
180.00/dose
200.00/dose
50.00
140.00
195.00/dose
140.00/dose
145.00
140.00
75.00

90.00
340.00/dose
185.00
60.00
115.00/dose
90.00
125.00
135.00
215.00
20.00

25.00

40.00
55.00
45.00
90.00

Price per dose
35.00

30.00

50.00

35.00

36.00

180.00

50.00

60.00
140.00
195.00/dose
140.00/dose
75.00
100.00
90.00
185.00
100.00
60.00

25.00
125.00
25.00



Child Immunization Fees for Medicaid, Uninsured, Underinsured

(birth thru 18 yrs. unless noted) Price per dose
Comvax 21.25
DTaP 21.25
Flu 21.25
Hepatitis A 21.25
Hepatitis B (up thru 19 yr.) 21.25
HIB 21.25
HPV (Gardasil) (9-18 yr.) 21.25
HPV (Gardasil 9) (9-18 yr.) 21.25
IPV 21.25
Kinrix 21.25
Menactra 21.25
Meningicoccal B (Bexsero) 21.25
Meningicoccal B (Trumenba) 21.25
MMR 21.25
Pentacel 21.25
Pneumococcal 21.25
Prevnar 21.25
Rotavirus 21.25
Tdap 21.25
Td 21.25
Varicella 21.25
Enabling services 20.00
Booklets

Health Concerns in International Travel 3.00
Health Handbook for International Travel 1.00

Tuberculosis Clinic Fees

Chest X-Rays (Non-TB clinic clients) 75.00

T-Spot TB Test 99.25

Out of County Resident Mantoux Skin Test 20.00

Out of County Resident Two-Step Mantoux Skin Test 35.00

TB Clinic Off-Site Mantoux Testing Fee 50.00+
3.00 per person

tested

INSURANCES ACCEPTED:

AETNA

Anthem

Blue Cross/Blue Shield

Cigna

Medical Mutual

Medicare (Part D Supplemental)

Medicaid (Buckeye Community, CareSource, Molina, Paramont,
Traditional, United Healthcare Community)

Meritain

Summa Care

Tri Care

United Healthcare



