# DISTRICT BOARD OF HEALTH MAHONING COUNTY

# FEE SCHEDULE 2015

## DISTRICT BOARD OF HEALTH MAHONING COUNTY

## DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

FEE SCHEDULE

2015

FOOD SERVICE PROGRAM — Adopted 12/22/14 EFFECTIVE 2/1/15 Food Service Operations & Retail Food Establishments	ALL FEES INCLUDE STATE REMITTANCE
Level II <25,000 sq. ft.  Level III <25,000 sq. ft.  Level III <25,000 sq. ft.  Level IV <25,000 sq. ft.  Level IV <25,000 sq. ft.	207.56 227.23 386.93 476.61
Level I >25,000 sq. ft. Level II >25,000 sq. ft. Level III >25,000 sq. ft. Level IV >25,000 sq. ft. Level IV >25,000 sq. ft.	276.79 288.59 890.42 940.76
Mobile Food Service Operations  Mobile Unit	146.19
Vending Machine Location/Commissary Location or Commissary *Late Fee 25% of Health Department fee – from state 10/16/09 effective	20.56
<b>Temporary Food Service Operation</b> Whole Event (Five (5) days or less)	120.11
Plan Review Fee	30% of DBOH license fee
WATER SAMPLE FEES (effective 5/11/15) Commercial Business Water Supply: Private FSO/RFE Manufactured Home Park	80.00
Pools/Spas Recreational Park/Camp Commercial Business Water Supply: Public FSO/RFE Manufactured Home Park Pools/Spas	80.00
Recreational Park/Camp	
Private Water Systems: Newly Permitted (initial included in permit)  Private Water Systems: Existing	initial 80.00 re-sample 80.00 initial 80.00 re-sample 80.00
Lead sample test if mailed in Lead sample if sanitarian collects	15.00 25.00
RECREATIONAL PARK/CAMP PROGRAM (Effective 4/1/13) Less than 50 sites 50 sites or more Each additional lot (over 50) Temporary Camp License POC'S (Permission to operate a day camp) Water Sample Fee	235.00 275.00 2.50 219.00 142.00 See above

75.00

BATHING BEACH PROGRAM
Bathing Beach Permit

PUBLIC SWIMMING POOLS, SPA, SPECIAL USE POOL PROGRAM (Effective 4/1/13)	ALL FEES INCLUDE STATE REMITTANCE
Individual Public Swimming Pool Individual Spa Individual Special Use Pool Additional Pools, Spas, Special Use Pools Government/School Operated Pools, Spas, Special Use Pools	395.00 395.00 395.00 215.00 each 395.00
Water Sample Fee	See above
PRIVATE WATER SYSTEM PROGRAM (effective 5/11/15) New Installations: Private Water System for Single Family New Installations: Non-single Family Dwelling Alteration: Single Family Dwelling Alteration: Non-single Family Dwelling Sealing: Single Family Dwelling Sealing: Non-Single Family Dwelling Registered Private Water Contractor Inspection	400.00 425.00 200.00 225.00 55.00 55.00 150.00
WATER HAULER REGISTRATION (effective 5/11/15) Water Hauler Vehicle Inspection	1 <sup>st</sup> vehicle 50.00 Each additional vehicle 10.00
LEAD TESTING Lead Assessment Lead Clearance Examination Category 1	575.00 75.00
Category 2 Category 3	plus environmental samples 75.00 125.00 plus environmental samples
Category 4 Category 5	75.00 environmental samples only
RABIES PROGRAM Vaccinations	6.00
PLUMBING PROGRAM Downspout Permits Downspout Permit	30.00
Plumbing Permits - Residential Closet Bath Tub Lavatory	9.00 9.00 9.00
Sink Garbage, Disposal or Dishwasher Floor Drain Urinal	9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00
Shower Soil Stack Building Drain	9.00 9.00 9.00
Drinking Fountain Inside Downspouts Laundry Tray	9.00 15.00 9.00

Washer Machine Water Heater Modular Inspection Partial Inspection Rough Inspection Finish Inspection Re-inspection Clearwater Inspection Sump Pump Interceptors (Grease, Garage) Sewage Lift Pump Water Lines Backflow Real Estate Inspection Misc. Air Admittance Valve	9.00 9.00 30.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 50.00 60.00 9.00 9.00 10.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00
Walk Thru Inspection	50.00
Field Consultation – Residential	50.00
Plumbing Permits – Commercial	
Closet	12.00
Bath Tub	12.00
Lavatory Sink	12.00 12.00
Garbage, Disposal or Dishwasher	12.00
Floor Drain	12.00
Urinal	12.00
Shower	12.00
Soil Stack	12.00
Building Drain	12.00
Drinking Fountain	12.00
Inside Downspouts	15.00
Laundry Tray	12.00
Washer Machine	12.00
Water Heater	12.00
Modular Inspection	30.00
Partial Inspection	35.00
Rough Inspection	35.00 35.00
Finish Inspection Re-inspection	50.00
Clearwater Inspection	60.00
Sump Pump	12.00
Interceptors (Grease, Garage)	12.00
Sewage Lift Pump	12.00
Water Lines	12.00
Backflow	12.00
Real Estate Inspection	30.00
Misc.	12.00
Air Admittance Valve	12.00
Walk Thru Inspection	50.00
Field Consultation – Commercial	75.00
Plan Review Fee	30% of Total Permit

Registrations Master Plumber Registration Journeyman Plumber Registration	125.00 20.00
TATTOO FEES Tattoo Establishment Permit Fee Tattoo Establishment Late Fee New Artist/Apprentice Registration Artist/Apprentice Renewal Tattoo Video Training Seminar	596.00 149.00 125.00 50.00 One participant 250.00 Two participants (each) 125.00 Three participants (each) 85.00 Four + participants (each) 75.00
PHOTOCOPIER FEES	0.05/copy
MASS GATHERINGS First Day of Mass Gathering Each Consecutive Day Thereafter	90.00 50.00
RESIDENTIAL SEWAGE SYSTEM PROGRAMS (Effective 5/11/15) Household Sewage Treatment System Site Evaluation New Owner Request Addition Structure Replacement Lot Division Site Re-Inspection Fee (subject to yearly charge)  Household Sewage Treatment System Installation Permits New System/Complete Replacement Alteration to Existing System Penalty for Failure to Obtain Installation Permit Reinspection Tank Abandonment Fee Variance from Regulations Application (non-refundable)	275.00 225.00 225.00 225.00 225.00 70.00 575.00 275.00 25% of installation permit 70.00 80.00
Operation and Maintenance (O & M) Permit (Annual) (\$30 change made 4/22/09) Class 1 (post 2007on-lot) Class 2 (post 2007 on-lot with service contract) Class 3 (post 6/8/97 O & M Systems – Non-NPDES)  • On-lot with service contract • Off-lot Class 4 (post 2007 off-lot) Class 5 (Septage Truck) Class 6 (Land Application) Holding Tank/Experimental System O & M Fee	0.00 30.00 (paid by service provider) Included in registration 150.00 75.00

Real Estate Inspections Well and Sewage Evaluation for Real Estate Sewage Evaluation for Real Estate Well Evaluation for Real Estate Well Evaluation Water Re-sample Re-inspection Administrative Fee – Real Estate Refund	325.00 250.00 80.00 80.00 70.00 25.00
Registrations Sewage System Installer Sewage System Cleaner Sewage System Service Provider Sewage System Designer Soil Scientist	150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00
COMMERCIAL SEWAGE SYSTEM PROGRAMS Commercial Sewage Treatment System Site Review Site Evaluation	150.00
Commercial Sewage Treatment System Installation Permit Installation Permit for Semi-Public System Alteration/Repair Permit for Semi-Public System Semi-Public Sewage Treatment System Operating	150.00 150.00
Permits Non-mechanical 1,500 gpd Mechanical less than1,500 gpd Mechanical 1,500 – 4,999 gpd Mechanical 5,000 – 9,999 gpd Mechanical 10,000 – 25,000 gpd Holding Tanks Vault Latrines Semi-Public Dormancy Fee Late fee	75.00 225.00 325.00 400.00 500.00 75.00 75.00 50.00 25% of permit fee
Real Estate Inspections Well and Septic Evaluation Septic Evaluation only Well Evaluation only Well Evaluation Water Re-sample Re-Inspection	250.00 215.00 55.00 55.00 50.00

## DISTRICT BOARD OF HEALTH MAHONING COUNTY

### **Nursing Division**

### FEE SCHEDULE

### 2015

#### **INSURANCES ACCEPTED:**

**AETNA** 

Anthem

Blue Cross/Blue Shield

Cigna

Medical Mutual

Medicare (Part D Supplemental)

Medicaid (Buckeye Community, CareSource, Molina, Paramont, Traditional, United

Healthcare Community)

Meritain

Summa Care

Tri Care

United Healthcare

### **Adult Immunization Fees**

Addit IIIIIIdiii2atioii i 665	
Hepatitis A	80.00/dose
Hepatitis B	75.00/dose
HiB	36.00
HPV (Gardasil) (ages 9-26)	180.00/dose
HPV (Gardasil 9) (ages 9-26)	200.00/dose
IPV	50.00
Menactra	140.00
Meningicoccal B (Bexsero)	195.00/dose
Meningicoccal B (Trumenba)	140.00/dose
Menomune	145.00
Menveo	140.00
MMR	75.00
Pneumovax Vaccine	90.00
Pre-exposure Rabies Vaccine	340.00/dose
Prevnar 13	185.00
TDaP	60.00
Twinrix (Hepatitis A & B combined)	115.00/dose
` .	90.00
Typhim Vi	
Varivax Adult Chickenpox	125.00
Yellow Fever	135.00
Zostavax	215.00
Counseling/Administration Fee for Merck Program	20.00
Counseling/Administration Fee for Immunizations	25.00
•	
Flu Shots	
Flu Shots (Ages 6 mo. and up)	40.00
i lu Silots (Ages o illo. allu up)	40.00
Flu Chata (I link Daga for CF.)	FF 00
Flu Shots (High Dose for 65+)	55.00
FluMist (Ages 2-49)	45.00
,	
FluMist (Ages 2-49) Pneumonia Shots	45.00
FluMist (Ages 2-49) Pneumonia Shots  Child Immunization Fees for Private Insurance	45.00 90.00
FluMist (Ages 2-49) Pneumonia Shots  Child Immunization Fees for Private Insurance (birth thru 18 yrs. unless noted)	45.00 90.00 <b>Price per dose</b>
FluMist (Ages 2-49) Pneumonia Shots  Child Immunization Fees for Private Insurance (birth thru 18 yrs. unless noted) DTaP	45.00 90.00 <b>Price per dose</b> 35.00
FluMist (Ages 2-49) Pneumonia Shots  Child Immunization Fees for Private Insurance (birth thru 18 yrs. unless noted)	45.00 90.00 <b>Price per dose</b>
FluMist (Ages 2-49) Pneumonia Shots  Child Immunization Fees for Private Insurance (birth thru 18 yrs. unless noted) DTaP	45.00 90.00 <b>Price per dose</b> 35.00
FluMist (Ages 2-49) Pneumonia Shots  Child Immunization Fees for Private Insurance (birth thru 18 yrs. unless noted) DTaP Flu Hepatitis A	45.00 90.00 <b>Price per dose</b> 35.00 30.00 50.00
FluMist (Ages 2-49) Pneumonia Shots  Child Immunization Fees for Private Insurance (birth thru 18 yrs. unless noted) DTaP Flu Hepatitis A Hepatitis B	45.00 90.00 <b>Price per dose</b> 35.00 30.00 50.00 35.00
FluMist (Ages 2-49) Pneumonia Shots  Child Immunization Fees for Private Insurance (birth thru 18 yrs. unless noted) DTaP Flu Hepatitis A Hepatitis B HiB	45.00 90.00 Price per dose 35.00 30.00 50.00 35.00 36.00
FluMist (Ages 2-49) Pneumonia Shots  Child Immunization Fees for Private Insurance (birth thru 18 yrs. unless noted) DTaP Flu Hepatitis A Hepatitis B HiB HPV (Gardasil) (9-26 yr.)	45.00 90.00 <b>Price per dose</b> 35.00 30.00 50.00 35.00
FluMist (Ages 2-49) Pneumonia Shots  Child Immunization Fees for Private Insurance (birth thru 18 yrs. unless noted) DTaP Flu Hepatitis A Hepatitis B HiB HPV (Gardasil) (9-26 yr.) HPV (Gardasil 9) (9-26yr.)	45.00 90.00 Price per dose 35.00 30.00 50.00 35.00 36.00 180.00
FluMist (Ages 2-49) Pneumonia Shots  Child Immunization Fees for Private Insurance (birth thru 18 yrs. unless noted) DTaP Flu Hepatitis A Hepatitis B HiB HPV (Gardasil) (9-26 yr.) HPV (Gardasil 9) (9-26yr.) IPV	45.00 90.00 Price per dose 35.00 30.00 50.00 36.00 180.00
FluMist (Ages 2-49) Pneumonia Shots  Child Immunization Fees for Private Insurance (birth thru 18 yrs. unless noted) DTaP Flu Hepatitis A Hepatitis B HiB HPV (Gardasil) (9-26 yr.) HPV (Gardasil 9) (9-26yr.) IPV Kinrix	45.00 90.00 Price per dose 35.00 30.00 50.00 36.00 180.00 50.00 60.00
FluMist (Ages 2-49) Pneumonia Shots  Child Immunization Fees for Private Insurance (birth thru 18 yrs. unless noted) DTaP Flu Hepatitis A Hepatitis B HiB HPV (Gardasil) (9-26 yr.) HPV (Gardasil 9) (9-26yr.) IPV	45.00 90.00 Price per dose 35.00 30.00 50.00 36.00 180.00
FluMist (Ages 2-49) Pneumonia Shots  Child Immunization Fees for Private Insurance (birth thru 18 yrs. unless noted) DTaP Flu Hepatitis A Hepatitis B HiB HPV (Gardasil) (9-26 yr.) HPV (Gardasil 9) (9-26yr.) IPV Kinrix	45.00 90.00 Price per dose 35.00 30.00 50.00 36.00 180.00 50.00 60.00
FluMist (Ages 2-49) Pneumonia Shots  Child Immunization Fees for Private Insurance (birth thru 18 yrs. unless noted) DTaP Flu Hepatitis A Hepatitis B HiB HPV (Gardasil) (9-26 yr.) HPV (Gardasil 9) (9-26yr.) IPV Kinrix Menactra Meningicoccal B (Bexsero)	45.00 90.00 Price per dose 35.00 30.00 50.00 35.00 36.00 180.00 50.00 60.00 140.00
FluMist (Ages 2-49) Pneumonia Shots  Child Immunization Fees for Private Insurance (birth thru 18 yrs. unless noted) DTaP Flu Hepatitis A Hepatitis B HiB HPV (Gardasil) (9-26 yr.) HPV (Gardasil 9) (9-26yr.) IPV Kinrix Menactra Meningicoccal B (Bexsero) Meningicoccal B (Trumenba)	45.00 90.00 Price per dose 35.00 30.00 50.00 35.00 36.00 180.00 50.00 60.00 140.00 195.00/dose 140.00/dose
FluMist (Ages 2-49) Pneumonia Shots  Child Immunization Fees for Private Insurance (birth thru 18 yrs. unless noted) DTaP Flu Hepatitis A Hepatitis B HiB HPV (Gardasil) (9-26 yr.) HPV (Gardasil 9) (9-26yr.) IPV Kinrix Menactra Meningicoccal B (Bexsero) Meningicoccal B (Trumenba) MMR	45.00 90.00 Price per dose 35.00 30.00 50.00 35.00 36.00 180.00 50.00 60.00 140.00 195.00/dose 140.00/dose 75.00
FluMist (Ages 2-49) Pneumonia Shots  Child Immunization Fees for Private Insurance (birth thru 18 yrs. unless noted) DTaP Flu Hepatitis A Hepatitis B HiB HPV (Gardasil) (9-26 yr.) HPV (Gardasil 9) (9-26yr.) IPV Kinrix Menactra Meningicoccal B (Bexsero) Meningicoccal B (Trumenba) MMR Pentacel	45.00 90.00 Price per dose 35.00 30.00 50.00 35.00 36.00 180.00 50.00 60.00 140.00 195.00/dose 140.00/dose 75.00 100.00
FluMist (Ages 2-49) Pneumonia Shots  Child Immunization Fees for Private Insurance (birth thru 18 yrs. unless noted) DTaP Flu Hepatitis A Hepatitis B HiB HPV (Gardasil) (9-26 yr.) HPV (Gardasil 9) (9-26yr.) IPV Kinrix Menactra Meningicoccal B (Bexsero) Meningicoccal B (Trumenba) MMR Pentacel Pneumococcal	45.00 90.00 Price per dose 35.00 30.00 50.00 35.00 36.00 180.00 50.00 60.00 140.00 195.00/dose 140.00/dose 75.00 100.00 90.00
FluMist (Ages 2-49) Pneumonia Shots  Child Immunization Fees for Private Insurance (birth thru 18 yrs. unless noted) DTaP Flu Hepatitis A Hepatitis B HiB HPV (Gardasil) (9-26 yr.) HPV (Gardasil 9) (9-26yr.) IPV Kinrix Menactra Meningicoccal B (Bexsero) Meningicoccal B (Trumenba) MMR Pentacel Pneumococcal Prevnar	45.00 90.00 Price per dose 35.00 30.00 50.00 35.00 36.00 180.00 50.00 60.00 140.00 195.00/dose 140.00/dose 75.00 100.00 90.00
FluMist (Ages 2-49) Pneumonia Shots  Child Immunization Fees for Private Insurance (birth thru 18 yrs. unless noted) DTaP Flu Hepatitis A Hepatitis B HiB HPV (Gardasil) (9-26 yr.) HPV (Gardasil 9) (9-26yr.) IPV Kinrix Menactra Meningicoccal B (Bexsero) Meningicoccal B (Trumenba) MMR Pentacel Pneumococcal Prevnar Rotateq	45.00 90.00 Price per dose 35.00 30.00 50.00 35.00 36.00 180.00 50.00 60.00 140.00 195.00/dose 140.00/dose 75.00 100.00 90.00 185.00 100.00
FluMist (Ages 2-49) Pneumonia Shots  Child Immunization Fees for Private Insurance (birth thru 18 yrs. unless noted) DTaP Flu Hepatitis A Hepatitis B HiB HPV (Gardasil) (9-26 yr.) HPV (Gardasil 9) (9-26yr.) IPV Kinrix Menactra Meningicoccal B (Bexsero) Meningicoccal B (Trumenba) MMR Pentacel Pneumococcal Prevnar Rotateq Tdap	45.00 90.00 Price per dose 35.00 30.00 50.00 35.00 36.00 180.00 50.00 60.00 140.00 195.00/dose 140.00/dose 75.00 100.00 90.00
FluMist (Ages 2-49) Pneumonia Shots  Child Immunization Fees for Private Insurance (birth thru 18 yrs. unless noted) DTaP Flu Hepatitis A Hepatitis B HiB HPV (Gardasil) (9-26 yr.) HPV (Gardasil 9) (9-26yr.) IPV Kinrix Menactra Meningicoccal B (Bexsero) Meningicoccal B (Trumenba) MMR Pentacel Pneumococcal Prevnar Rotateq	45.00 90.00 Price per dose 35.00 30.00 50.00 35.00 36.00 180.00 50.00 60.00 140.00 195.00/dose 140.00/dose 75.00 100.00 90.00 185.00 100.00
FluMist (Ages 2-49) Pneumonia Shots  Child Immunization Fees for Private Insurance (birth thru 18 yrs. unless noted) DTaP Flu Hepatitis A Hepatitis B HiB HPV (Gardasil) (9-26 yr.) HPV (Gardasil 9) (9-26yr.) IPV Kinrix Menactra Meningicoccal B (Bexsero) Meningicoccal B (Trumenba) MMR Pentacel Pneumococcal Prevnar Rotateq Tdap	45.00 90.00 Price per dose 35.00 30.00 50.00 35.00 36.00 180.00 50.00 60.00 140.00 195.00/dose 140.00/dose 75.00 100.00 90.00 185.00 100.00 60.00
FluMist (Ages 2-49) Pneumonia Shots  Child Immunization Fees for Private Insurance (birth thru 18 yrs. unless noted) DTaP Flu Hepatitis A Hepatitis B HiB HPV (Gardasil) (9-26 yr.) HPV (Gardasil 9) (9-26yr.) IPV Kinrix Menactra Meningicoccal B (Bexsero) Meningicoccal B (Trumenba) MMR Pentacel Pneumococcal Prevnar Rotateq Tdap Td	45.00 90.00 Price per dose 35.00 30.00 50.00 35.00 36.00 180.00 50.00 60.00 140.00 195.00/dose 140.00/dose 75.00 100.00 90.00 185.00 100.00 60.00 25.00

Child Immunization Fees for Medicaid, Uninsured, Underinsured (birth thru 18 yrs. unless noted) Comvax	Price per dose 21.25
DTaP	21.25
Flu	21.25
Hepatitis A	21.25
Hepatitis B (up thru 19 yr.)	21.25
HIB	21.25
HPV (Gardasil) (9-18 yr.)	21.25
HPV (Gardasil 9) (9-18 yr.)	21.25
IPV	21.25
Kinrix	21.25
Menactra	21.25
Meningicoccal B (Bexsero)	21.25
Meningicoccal B (Trumenba)	21.25
MMR Pentacel	21.25 21.25
Pneumococcal	21.25
Prevnar	21.25
Rotavirus	21.25
Tdap	21.25
Td	21.25
Varicella	21.25
Enabling services	20.00
· ·	
Booklets Lighth Concerns in International Travel	2.00
Health Concerns in International Travel Health Handbook for International Travel	3.00 1.00
Health Handbook for international Travel	1.00
<u>Tuberculosis Clinic Fees</u>	
Chest X-Rays (Non-TB clinic clients)	75.00
T-Spot TB Test	99.25
Out of County Resident Mantoux Skin Test	20.00
Out of County Resident Two-Step Mantoux Skin Test	35.00
TB Clinic Off-Site Mantoux Testing Fee	50.00+
	3.00 per person

tested

#### **INSURANCES ACCEPTED:**

AETNA

Anthem

Blue Cross/Blue Shield

Cigna

Medical Mutual

Medicare (Part D Supplemental)

Medicaid (Buckeye Community, CareSource, Molina, Paramont, Traditional, United Healthcare Community)

Meritain

Summa Care

Tri Care

United Healthcare